投資物業   Investment properties 502 7,684 8,186

非流動資產總額 Total non-current assets 260,772 7,684 268,456

非流動負債 Non-current liabilities
 遞延所得稅負債   Deferred income tax

    liabilities 216 1,921 2,137

非流動負債總額 Total non-current liabilities 5,113 1,921 7,034

本公司擁有人應佔權益 Equity attributable to
  owners of the Company

 儲備   Reserve (13,167) (442) (13,609)
 保留盈利   Retained earnings 80,015 6,205 86,220

總權益 Total equity 572,744 5,763 578,507

Asiaray Media Group L imited   2017 Inter im Report   25

簡明合併中期財務資料附註   NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3. 會計政策（續）

應用投資物業的計量變化的影響（續）

除投資物業的計量變化外，簡明合併中

期財務資料所用會計政策與2016年財

務報表所應用者一致，其已根據香港會

計師公會所頒佈之香港財務報告準則

（「香港財務報告準則」）編製。於2017
年1月1日或之後開始的財政年度強制

生效的經修訂準則及對現有準則的完

善，目前與本集團無關或對本集團簡明

合併財務資料並無重大影響。

3.	 ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
Effect of application of change of the measurement of
investment properties (Continued)

於2016年

12月31日

（原列）

投資物業的

計量變化之影響

於2016年

12月31日

（經重列）

At
31 December

2016
(as previously

presented)

Effect of
changes of

measurement
of investment

properties

At
31 December

2016
(as restated)

千港元 千港元 千港元

HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

非流動資產 Non-current assets
 投資物業   Investment properties 528 6,881 7,409

非流動資產總額 Total non-current assets 259,562 6,881 266,443

非流動負債 Non-current liabilities
 遞延所得稅負債   Deferred income tax

    liabilities 770 1,720 2,490

非流動負債總額 Total non-current liabilities 6,080 1,720 7,800

本公司擁有人應佔權益 Equity attributable to
  owners of the Company

 儲備   Reserve (25,800) (607) (26,407)
 保留盈利   Retained earnings 71,553 5,768 77,321

總權益 Total equity 582,505 5,161 587,666

Except for the changes of measurement of investment
properties, the accounting policies used in the condensed
consolidated interim financial information are consistent
with those used in the 2016 Financial Statements, which
have been prepared in accordance with Hong Kong
Financial Reporting Standards (“HKFRS”) issued by
HKICPA. The revised standard and improvements to
existing standards, which are mandatory for the financial
year beginning on or after 1 January 2017, are either
currently not relevant to the Group or had no material
impact on the Group’s condensed consolidated financial